NEBRASKA UNICAMERAL LEGISLATIVE AGENDA

Forty-Fourth Day

Thursday, March 9, 2017 9:00 a.m. One Hundred Fifth Legislature First Session

- Prayer by the Chaplain
- Call to Order Roll Call
- Corrections for the Journal
- Messages, Reports, Announcements

Child Welfare

Nebraska Child Welfare

GENERAL FILE: 2017 COMMITTEE PRIORITY BILL

LB 407 (Pansing Brooks) Create and provide duties for the Whiteclay Public Health Emergency Task Force

GENERAL FILE: 2017 SENATOR PRIORITY BILL

LB 368 (*Lowe*) Change helmet provisions, change passenger age limits, and require eye protection for operators of motorcycles and mopeds

GENERAL FILE: 2017 COMMITTEE PRIORITY BILLS - "Crawford Division"

- LB 148 (Schumacher) Change provisions of the Securities Act of Nebraska
- LB 590 (Crawford) Change state building code provisions

GENERAL FILE

LB 207

GENERAL FILE	
LB 196	(Craighead) Revise powers of state-chartered banks, building and loan associations, and credit unions
LB 315	(Murante) Change provisions relating to the sale of real property by a city of the second class or village
LB 159	(McCollister) Change provisions relating to when special assessments are payable for cities of the metropolitan class
LB 317	(Hughes) Provide for a relevy or reassessment of a special assessment for cities of the second class or villages as prescribed
LB 17	(Craighead) Change and eliminate provisions of the Real Property Appraiser Act and the Nebraska Appraisal Management Company Registration Act
LB 35	(Harr) Change provisions relating to the Nebraska Model Business Corporation Act
LB 138	(<i>Lindstrom</i>) Provide for transfer of business interests under uniform transfer-on-death security registration
LB 142	(Williams) Redefine effective financing statement and change provisions relating to the master lien list with respect to farm product security interests
LB 182	(Hughes) Change powers and duties of the Department of Environmental Quality under the Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Act
LB 6	(Krist) Provide for release of a summarized report by the office of Inspector General of Nebraska

(Krist) Change provisions relating to powers and duties of the Office of Inspector General of

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION(s) Eligible For Adoption Pursuant to Rule 4, Section 5(b)

LR 59 (*Albrecht*) Congratulate the South Sioux City girls' basketball team for winning the 2017 Class B state championship

- Messages on the President's Desk
- Adjourn until Monday, March 13, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.